�  The summary quantitative data about the Company’s exposure to currency risk as reported to the

management of the Company is as follows:

 INR In Lakh
March 31st, 2021 March 31st, 2020

USD EUR USD EUR
Trade receivables  4,462.85  1,579.24  4,507.86  1,615.43
Other receivables  -  -  58.89  -
Trade payables (1,763.11)  (690.88)  (2,030.19)  (1,063.44)
Borrowings  (936.54)  (3,915.85)  (1,462.65)  (5,089.07)

 1,763.20  (3,027.49)  1,073.91  (4,537.08)

		  Trade receivables include advance to suppliers for material and Capital advances.

		�  Trade payables includes payable towards material and capital goods. It also includes advance from
customers.

		  Sensitivity analysis
		�  A reasonably possible strengthening /(weakening) of the EUR and USD against the functional currency at

March 31st, 2021 would have affected the measurement of financial exposure denominated in a foreign
currency and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact on forecast
sales and purchases.

 INR In Lakh

Movement
Profit or Loss (before tax)

Strengthening Weakening
Year ended March 31st, 2021
USD 1%  17.63  (17.63)
EURO 1%  (30.27)  30.27
Year ended March 31st, 2020
USD 1%  10.74  (10.74)
EURO 1%  (45.37)  45.37

		  Interest rate risk
		�  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market interest rates. The Company is exposed to interest rate risk because

funds are borrowed at both fixed and floating interest rates. Interest rate risk is measured by using the
cash flow sensitivity for changes in variable interest rate. The borrowings of the Company are principally
denominated in rupees and US dollars with a mix of fixed and floating rates of interest. The Company
has exposure to interest rate risk, arising principally on changes in base lending rate and LIBOR rates.

[…]

�  The summary quantitative data about the Company’s exposure to currency risk as reported to the

management of the Company is as follows:
 INR In Lakh

March 31st, 2021 March 31st, 2020
USD EUR USD EUR

Trade receivables  4,462.85  1,579.24  4,507.86  1,615.43
Other receivables  -  -  58.89  -
Trade payables  (1,763.11)  (690.88)  (2,030.19)  (1,063.44)
Borrowings  (936.54)  (3,915.85)  (1,462.65)  (5,089.07)

 1,763.20  (3,027.49)  1,073.91  (4,537.08)

		  Trade receivables include advance to suppliers for material and Capital advances.

	�	�  Trade payables includes payable towards material and capital goods. It also includes advance from
customers.

		  Sensitivity analysis
		�  A reasonably possible strengthening /(weakening) of the EUR and USD against the functional currency at

March 31st, 2021 would have affected the measurement of financial exposure denominated in a foreign
currency and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact on forecast
sales and purchases.

 INR In Lakh

Movement
Profit or Loss (before tax)

Strengthening Weakening
Year ended March 31st, 2021
USD 1%  17.63  (17.63)
EURO 1%  (30.27)  30.27
Year ended March 31st, 2020
USD 1%  10.74  (10.74)
EURO 1%  (45.37)  45.37

		  Interest rate risk
		�  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market interest rates. The Company is exposed to interest rate risk because
funds are borrowed at both fixed and floating interest rates. Interest rate risk is measured by using the

Financial StatementsCorporate Overview Statutory Reports

165Transforming spaces. Imbibing excellence. Annual Report 2020-21

Stylam Industries Limited

164

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31st, 2021